03-02-2004

Form P	m PTO-1595 (, 10-02)		heet	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  102682274		<u></u>	0.0. T dio.ii. di	a riadoman omos		
	To the Honorable Commission			original documents or con-	v thereof		
1. Nam	ne of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of		_			
		2.20.04	Name: Pixar	, receiving purity (cer,	U.S. PTO 783797		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.  3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 120	0 Park Avenue	22581 10/			
	✓ Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Emeryville	State: CA	ZIP: 94608		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Other:						
Executi	on Date: February 1, 3 & 13	2004					
4. Appl	ication number(s) or patent num	ber(s):					
If thi	s document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the ap	pplication is: February	1, 3 & 13, 2004		
Α.	Patent Application No(s):	1783791	B. Patent No(s):				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	me and address of party to whor neerning document should be ma		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents in	volved 1		
	-	alled.	7. 7-4-16 (07.050.0	44\.	10.00		
Name:	Kenneth R. Allen TOWNSEND AND TOWNSE	END AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):	10.00		
	Two Embarcadero Center, I	_	☐ Enclosed				
	San Francisco, California 94 (415) 576-0200	<i>1</i> 4111-3834		to be charged to depos	it account		
			8. Deposit account num	nber: <b>20-1430</b>			
			(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by depo	sit account)		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Sta	tement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		K.	eth R. Allen	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2004		
			Cianatura	February 20, 2			
1	Name of Person Signi Atty. Reg. No <del>. 27,30</del>	•	orginature	Date	;		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4							
L		al number of pages including co					
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						

03/01/2004 LMUELLER 00000176 201430 10783797

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

I.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0248** 

Attorney Docket No.: 021751-005600US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Robert G. Podesta of 70 Rio Vista Avenue, Oakland, CA 94611; Scott P. Clark of 283 Clinton Park, San Francisco, CA 94611; Christopher R. Schoeneman of 91 Eucaplyptus Road, Berkeley, CA 94705 and Timothy S. Milliron of 1417 Kains Avenue, Bekerkey, CA 94702 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

SAWTOOTH SPLINE DISPLAY

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: February 1, 3 & 13, 2004

Filing Date:

Herewith

Application No.:

; and

WHEREAS, Pixar, a corporation of the State of California, located at 1200 Park Avenue, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0249

Δ.	cc.	iστ	ım	en	t
_	55.	וצו	ш	ICII	ι

Attorney Docket No.: 021751-005600US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, Assignors have signed their hames on the dates indicated
Dated: 2+14/04	<u> </u>
	Robert G. Podesta
Dated: 1 - 29 - 04	Scott P. Clark
Dated: 2-3-2004	Christopher R. Schoeneman
Dated: Z-1-2004	Das Allth

601262**09** v1

**RECORDED: 02/20/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0250